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County Contact List

Jurisdiction Disease/Role Name Phone Number  Fax Number
Alameda Accounts Roberto Reardon Roberto.Reardon@acgov.org 510-208-5964 |510-267-8085
Alameda CD Munira Shemsu Munira.Shemsu@acgov.org 510-208-2084 |510-273-3744
Alameda CD Nicole Huerta Nicole.Huerta@acgov.org 510-267-3250 |510-273-3744
Alameda CD,TB Rita Shiau Rita.Shiau@acgov.org 510-268-2337 |510-273-3744
Alameda STD Rhonda Reid-Jefferson |Rhonda.Reid@acgov.org 510-268-2052 |510-268-2036
Alameda B Maly Sok Maly.Sok@acgov.org 510-667-3061 |510-273-3916
Alameda TB Susan Sawley Susan.Sawley@acgov.org 510-667-3023 |510-273-3916
Alpine Becky Thornburg BThornburg@alpinecountyca.gov )5(32%??94'2235

Amador Accounts Diana Evensen DEvensen@amadorgov.org

Amador Hep C, Cocci | Genna Ewing GEwing@amadorgov.org 209-223-6407 | 209-223-1562
Amador Connie Vaccarezza CVaccarezza@amadorgov.org 209-223-6407 | 209-223-1562
Amador Liz Desvoignes LDesvoignes@amadorgov.org 209-223-6789 | 209-223-1562
Berkeley CD Clerk, HIV| Yolanda Leon YLeon@cityofberkeley.info 510-981-5388 |510-981-5345
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Berkeley CD, Syphilis | Elisa Gallegos egallegos-jackson@ci.berkeley.ca.us 510-981-5386 |510-981-5345
Berkeley CD, TB James Allard JAllard@cityofBerkeley.info 510-981-5377 |510-981-5345
Berkeley STD Liz Bege Lbege@cityofberkeley.info 510-981-5292 | 510-981-5345
Berkeley Jose Ducos JDucos@ci.berkeley.ca.us 510-981-5281
Butte Zggﬁ%’t’s Linda Lewis LLewis@buttecounty.net 530-538-2076 | 530-538-5387
Butte STD Brandy Miller BrMiller@buttecounty.net 530-552-3947 | 530-538-5387
Calaveras Robin Brunch RBrunch@co.calaveras.ca.us 209-754-6464 | 209-754-1709
Colusa Bonnie Davies BDavies@colusadhhs.org 530-458-0380 |530-458-4136
Colusa Connie Rios Constace.Rios@colusadhhs.org 530-458-0380 | 530-458-4136
Colusa Kade Wilson KWilson@colusadhhs.org 530-458-0380 |530-458-4136
Contra Costa F%%gﬁ/ Sara Sowko Sara.Sowko@cchealth.org 925-313-6705 | 925-313-6465
Contra Costa CD/TB Paul Leung Paul.Leung@cchealth.org 925-313-6740 | 925-313-6465
STD Jessica Osorio Jessica.Osorio@cchealth.org 925-313-6787 | 925-313-6798

Contra Costa

Contra Costa

Del Norte

Shelby Bodenstab

SBodenstab@co.del-norte.ca.us

707-464-0861
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El Dorado Accounts Heather Orchard Heather.Orchard@edcgov.us 530-621-6155 | 530-295-2589
El Dorado Alicia Donhardt Alicia.Donhart@edcgov.us 530-621-6236 | 530-295-2589
El Dorado Teresa Mackey Teresa.Mackey@edcgov.us 530-621-6241 | 530-295-2589
Fresno Carolyn Vart CVart@fresnocountyca.gov 559-600-6480

Fresno Joe Prado JPrado@fresnocountyca.gov 559-600-3007

Fresno Mary Morrison MMorrisson@fresnocountyca.gov 559-600-6571

Fresno Stephanie Koch-Kumar | Skochkumar@fresnocountyca.gov 559-600-3474

Glenn Accounts Grinnell Norton GNorton@glenncountyhealth.net 530-934-6588 | 530-934-6463
Glenn Marcy Mclintyre MMcintyre@glenncountyhealth.net 530-934-6588 |530-934-6463
Glenn Mary Lou Nelson MNelson@glenncountyhealth.net 530-934-6588 | 530-934-6463
Glenn Susan Thurman SThurman@glenncountyhealth.net 530-934-6588 | 530-934-6463
Humboldt ER/L?ISJS ’| Erica Dykehouse EDykehouse@co.humboldt.ca.us 707-268-2174 | 707-445-7346
Humboldt TB Hava Phillips HPhillips@co.humboldt.ca.us 707-268-2197 | 707-445-7346
Humboldt Katie Hanson KLHanson@co.humboldt.ca.us 707-268-2153 | 707-445-7346
Humboldt CD, STD, HIV| Katherine “Kathie” Kelly | KKelly@co.humboldt.ca.us 707-268-2197 | 707-445-7346
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Humboldt HZ\eigc;ator Randy Prejean RPrejean@co.humboldt.ca.us 707-268-2154 | 707-445-7346
Imperial Accounts, Paula Kriner PaulaKriner@co.imperial.ca.us 442-265-1353 | 442-265-1477

CD, STD, TB ' T

Imperial CD, STD Karla Lopez KarlaLopez@co.imperial.ca.us 442-265-1350 | 442-265-1477
Imperial CD,TB Ana Pritchard AnaPritchard@co.imperial.ca.us 442-265-1352 | 442-265-1477
Imperial B Jaspreet Sidhu JaspreetSidhu@co.imperial.ca.us 442-265-1423 | 442-265-1475
Imperial Amber Gonzales AmberGonzales@co.imperial.ca.us 442-265-1358 | 442-265-1470
Imperial Sharon Yates SharonYates@co.imperial.ca.us 442-265-1357 | 442-265-1470
Inyo Primary Anna Scott AScott@inyocounty.us 760-873-7868 | 760-873-7800
Inyo Sharon Wilson SWilson@inyocounty.us 760-873-7868 | 760-873-7800
Kern Accounts Kimberly Hernandez HernanKim@kerncounty.com 661-868-0407 |661-868-0261
Kern Sandra Ulloa SandraU@kerncounty.com 661-868-0420 |661-868-0261
Kern Accounts Alan English Englisha@kerncounty.com 661-868-0519 |661-868-0261
Kings Primary Esther Carnero Esther.Carnero@co.kings.ca.us 559-852-2579 | 559-589-0482
Kings Accounts Sharon Soong Sharon.Soong@co.kings.ca.us 559-852-2572 | 559-589-0482
Kings Syphilis Michelle Mora Michelle.Mora@co.kings.ca.us 559-852-4515 | 559-589-0482
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Kings TB Marlene Ayers Marlene.Ayers@co.kings.ca.us 559-852-2741 | 559-589-0652
Lake Primary Lindsey Termini Lindsey.Termini@lakcountyca.gov )7(0173'363'1090 707-262-4280
Lake Hep C, HIV | Carolyn Cook Carolyn.Cook@lakecountyca.gov )7(0174'563'1090 707-262-4280
Lake CT, GC Susan Egbert Susan.Egbert@lakecountyca.gov )7(0172_9263'1090 707-262-4280
Lake Emillie Feenan Emillie.Feenan@lakecountyca.gov )7(()11-263'1090 707-262-4280
Lake Carolyn Holladay Carolyn.Holladay@lakecountyca.gov )7(017622 63-1090 707-262-4280
Lassen Zggﬂ%’t’s Jessica Jones JJones@co.lassen.ca.us 530-251-8384

Long Beach é_clz_%)unts, Belinda Prado Belinda.Brado@longbeach.gov 562-570-4213 |562-570-4374
Long Beach CD Cindy Torres Cindy.Torres@longbeach.gov 562-570-4340 |562-570-4374
Long Beach Accounts, CD | Emily Holman Emily.Holman@Ilongbeach.gov 562-570-4344 | 562-570-4374
Long Beach CD Nora Barin Nora.Barin@longbeach.gov 562-570-4312 |562-570-4374
Long Beach STD Tania Trevino Tania.Trevino@longbeach.gov 562-570-7913 |562-570-4374
Long Beach STD Emily Johnson Emily.Johnson@longbeach.gov 562-570-4301 |562-570-4374
Long Beach STD Leslie Gama Leslie.Gama@Ilongbeach.gov 562-570-4251 |562-570-4374
Long Beach STD Matthew Franco Matthew.Franco@Ilongbeach.gov 562-570-4141 |562-570-4374
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Long Beach B Debra Smith Debra.Smith@longbeach.gov 562-570-4283 | 562-570-4391
Long Beach B Jennifer Umayam Jennifer.Umayam@Iongbeach.gov 562-570-4368 | 562-570-4391
Long Beach TB Seyha Choeum Seyha.Choeum@longbeach.gov 562-570-4155 |562-570-4391
Los Angeles Accounts, TB | Stuart McMullen SMcMullen@ph.lacounty.gov 213-745-0841 | 213-749-0926
Los Angeles ACCRINE; Byron Garcia ByGarcia@ph.lacounty.gov 213-745-0808 | 213-749-0926
Civil Surgeon ' i
Los Angeles | SOVID-A9 Heip Desk COVID19@ph.lacounty.gov 213-240-7941
porting
Los Angeles B?Sf‘é'a”ggns Help Desk CPDRHelp@cdph.ca.gov 916-731-2500
Madera Jennifer Maddox Jennifer.Maddox@madera-county.com )5(54%575'7893 559-674-7262
Madera Miguel Chavez MChavezJr@madera-county.com 559-675-7893 | 559-674-7262
Marin Accounts Cicily Emerson CEmerson@marincounty.org 415-473-3373
Marin CD Shanna Cronan SCronan@marincounty.org 415-473-7805 | 415-473-6002
Marin STD Juan Jimenez JJimenez@marincounty.org 415-473-6845 | 415-473-2666
Marin TB Ana Posada aposada@marincounty.org 415-473-4075
Marin Karina Arambula KArambula@marincounty.org 415-473-2715 | 415-473-6002
Marin Lisa Santora LSantora@marincounty.org 415-473-6265 | 415-473-2326
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Mariposa Accounts Margarita King MargaritaKing@mariposacounty.org 209-966-3689 | 209-966-4929
Mariposa Eric Sergienko ESergienko@mariposacounty.org 209-966-3689 | 209-966-4929
Mariposa Marti Fazio MFazio@mariposacounty.org 209-966-3689 | 209-966-4929
Mariposa Melissa Fluharty MFluharty@mariposacounty.org 209-966-3689 | 209-966-4929
. Accounts, : . :
Mendocino Jessica Toste Tostej@mendocinocounty.org 707-472-2713 | 707-472-2714
CD, STD, TB
Mendocino HIV Sheri Santee Santees@mendocinocounty.org 707-472-2710 | 707-472-2665
Mendocino
Merced Hep B/Hep C.| Raul Medina 209-381-1024
Merced STD Parmjit Sahota 209-381-1028
Merced CD Yer Chang 209-381-1144
Merced TB Alex Felix 209-381-1029
Merced Sydney Loewen 209-381-1207
Modoc Stacy Sphar StacySphar@co.modoc.ca.us 530-233-6311
Primary,
Mono A Bryan Wheeler BWheeler@mono.ca.gov 760-924-1835 | 760-924-1831
ccounts
Mono Dr. Richard Johnson DrRickJohn@gmail.com 760-914-0496 | 760-924-1831
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Mono Sandra Pearce SPearce@mono.ca.gov 760-924-1818 | 760-924-1831
Monterey igg%rgt’s Kristy Michie MichieKJ@co.monterey.ca.us 831-755-4503 | 831-754-6682
Napa Accounts Jas Singh Jaswindar.Singh@countyofnapa.org

Napa CD, Other Napa County CD Unit | CDReports@countyofnapa.org 707-253-4231 | 707-299-4479
Napa STI, Enteric | Marquetta Engel Marquetta.Engel@countyofnapa.org 707-259-8726 | 707-299-4479
Napa B Beth Grant Beth.Grant@countyofnapa.org 707-259-8733 | 707-299-4479
Napa TB Mary Ellen Moskowite | Mary.Moskowite@countyofnapa.org 707-259-4816 | 707-299-4479
Nevada Cindy Key Cindy.Key@co.nevada.ca.us 530-265-1420 |530-271-0836
Nevada Holly Whittaker Holly.Whittaker@co.nevada.ca.us 530-470-2658 |530-271-0836
Orange Primary Joseph Deocampo JDeocampo@ochca.com 714-834-8684

Orange Primary, STD | Rebecca Mares RMares@ochca.com 714-834-7832

Orange Accounts Patrick Pham PPham2@ochca.com 714-834-8196

Orange STD Diana Cuevas DCuevas@ochca.com 714-834-8007

Orange TB Haimanot Girma HGirma@ochca.com 714-834-8048

Orange B Mike Carson MCarson@ochca.com 714-834-8406
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Orange Josh Jacobs JJacobs@ochca.com 714-834-8139

Pasadena Matt Feaster MFeaster@cityofpasadena.net 626-744-6177 | 626-744-6115
Pasadena Teresa Mendenhall TMendenhall@cityofpasadena.net 626-744-6038 | 626-744-6115
Placer Primary, Kara Miller KMiller@placer.ca.gov 530-889-7186 | 530-886-2945

Accounts P -ca.g

Placer Kimberly Sinel KSinel@placer.ca.gov 530889 7148 530-886-2945
Placer CD April Holland AHolland@placer.ca.gov 530-889-7114 | 530-886-2945
Plumas Primary Tina Venable TinaVenable@countyofplumas.com 530-283-6346 | 530-283-6110
Plumas Kristin Brown KristinBrown@ countyofplumas.com 530-283-7071 | 530-283-6110
Plumas Linda DeWolf LindaDeWolf@countyofplumas.com 530-283-6330 |530-283-6110
Riverside Accounts Barbara Cole BCole@rivcocha.org 951-358-5107

Riverside CD Janel Brockmann JBrockmann@rivcocha.org 951-358-5107

Riverside CD Sharon Fortino SFortino@rivcocha.org 951-358-5107

Riverside STD Carolyn Lieber CLieber@rivcocha.org 951-358-5307

Riverside B Andres Burgos ABurgos@srivcocha.org 951-358-5107

Riverside B James Saunders JSaunder@rivcocha.org 951-358-5107
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Sacramento Accounts Chi-Chi Barclay barclc@saccounty.net 916-875-5881 | 916-854-9709
Sacramento Jamie White WhiteJa@saccounty.net 916-875-5881

Sacramento Katherine McAuley mcauleyk@saccounty.net 916-875-4728

San Benito Lynn Mello LMello@cosb.us 831-637-5367 |831-637-9073
San Benito Patricia Mottu-Monteon | PMottu-Monteon@cosb.us 831-637-5367 | 831-637-9073
San Bernardino | Accounts Leticia Navarrete LNavarrete@dph.sbcounty.gov

San Bernardino | STD Kim Woods KWoods@dph.sbcounty.gov 800-722-4794 | 909-387-6377
San Bernardino | TB Jenny Hernandez JHernandez@dph.sbcounty.gov 909-387-6864 | 909-387-6377
San Bernardino Lea Morgan LMorgan@dph.sbcounty.gov 909-387-6859 | 909-387-6377
San Bernardino Susan Strong SStrong@dph.sbcounty.gov 909-387-6797 | 909-387-6377
San Bernardino Diana Ibrahim Diana.lbrahim@dph.sbcounty.gov 909-387-6314 | 909-387-6377
San Diego STD Primary | Mardi Campbell Mardi.Campbell@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-692-8502

San Diego TB Primary | Marisa Moore MariaLuisa.Moore@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-692-5598

Accounts
San Diego gI_SBTD), STD, | Victoria Hubbard Victoria.Hubbard@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-293-4756
San Diego STD Heidi Aiem Heidi.Aiem@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-293-4718

Page 10 of 15



mailto:WhiteJa@saccounty.net
mailto:mcauleyk@saccounty.net
mailto:KWoods@dph.sbcounty.gov
mailto:JHernandez@dph.sbcounty.gov
mailto:LMorgan@dph.sbcounty.gov
mailto:SStrong@dph.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Mardi.Campbell@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:MariaLuisa.Moore@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Lawrence.Wang@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Heidi.Aiem@sdcounty.ca.gov

\J Cal <
california Reportable Disease .) (;BIPH

Information Exchange ia Deparement of
Health

Phone Number | Fax Number

Jurisdiction Disease/Rolel Name

San Diego TB Lawrence Wang Lawrence.Wang@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-692-5710

San Francisco Kgg)%%’s Melissa Sanchez Melissa.Sanchez@sfdph.org 628-217-6215 | 415-554-2848
San Francisco |CD Brian Kim Brian.D.Kim@sfdph.org 415-554-2830

San Francisco |CD g%@gﬂngggtlfol Unit cdcontrol.dph@sfdph.org 415-554-2830 | 415-554-2848
San Francisco |CD Diane Portnoy Diane.Portnoy@sfdph.org 415-554-2830

San Francisco |CD Melissa Ongpin Melissa.Ongpin@sfdph.org 415-554-2830

San Francisco

San Francisco | ELR Wayne Enanoria Wayne.Enanoria@sfdph.org 415-437-6356

San Francisco |STD Bob Kohn Robert.Kohn@sfdph.org 415-355-2022

San Francisco |TB Laura Romo Laura.Romo@sfdph.org 415-206-2276 | 415-206-4565
San Joaquin Accounts Kelly Rose KRose@sjcphs.org 209-468-9841 | 209-468-8222
San Joaquin CD Christine Bosch cbosch@sjcphs.org 209-468-3822 | 209-468-8222
San Joaquin STD Jae Vang JVang@sjcphs.org 209-468-3820 | 209-468-3495
San Joaquin TB Carmen Lopez CLopez@sijcphs.org 209-468-3828 | 209-468-8222

Primary,

San Luis Obispo

Accounts

Sarah Toste

SToste@co.slo.ca.us

805-781-4902
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San Luis Obispo

Ann McDowell

AMcDowell@co.slo.ca.us

805-788-2095

San Luis Obispo Christine Gaiger CGaiger@co.slo.ca.us 805-781-5577

San Mateo Accounts Matt Geltmaker MGeltmaker@smcgov.org 650-573-2077 | 650-573-2919

San Mateo STD Sharon Jones SYJones@smcgov.org 650-573-3451 | 650-573-2919

San Mateo CD Carly Bock CBock@smcgov.org 650-573-3750 | 650-573-2919

San Mateo TB Che Waterman CWaterman@smcgov.org 650-573-2021 | 650-573-2919

Santa Barbara igcr;])%rr){t’s Neysa Gleason Neysa.Gleason@sbcphd.org 805-681-5261 | 805-681-4069

Santa Barbara | Accounts Deanna Patague Deanna.Patague@sbcphd.org 805-346-8444 | 805-681-4069

Santa Clara Accounts Aileen Arellano Aileen.Arellano@phd.sccgov.org

Santa Clara CD Bleschel Batuampo Bleschel.Batuampo@phd.sccgov.org 408-792-1380 | 408-885-4249

Santa Clara IDR Shaina Denner Shaina.Denner@phd.sccgov.org 408-792-5097 | 408-792-1350

Santa Clara

Santa Clara B Ranka Mandic Ranka.Mandic@phd.sccgov.org 408-792-1319 | 408-885-2331
Primary,

Santa Cruz é%cog_?tDs Elvira Limones Elvira.Limones@santacruzcounty.us 831-454-4819 | 831-454-5049

Santa Cruz igggﬂgg'y’ Jessica Oltmanns Jessica.Oltmanns@santacruzcounty.us 831-454-4647 | 831-454-5049
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Santa Cruz CD, STD, TB | Amy Meza Amy.Meza@santacruzcounty.us 831-454-4882 | 831-454-5049
Santa Cruz g;[:?hi-lis Paula Haller Paula.Haller@santacruzcounty.us 831-454-5043 | 831-454-5049
Shasta gcTcgunts, Robin Knutson rknutson@co.shasta.ca.us 530-245-6875 |530-225-5074
Shasta ,Ap\émﬁ%’s, Megan Groshong MGroshong@co.shasta.ca.us 530-245-6853 | 530-225-5074
STD
Shasta CD, TB Cindy Wood cwood@co.shasta.ca.us 530-225-5067 |530-225-5074
. Pri , .
Sierra Aggz)%%s Shanna Anseth SAnseth@sierracounty.ca.gov 530-993-6705
Siskiyou Primary, Kristin Varga Kvarga@-co.siskiyou.ca.us 530-841-2145 | 530-841-4092
y Accounts, CD 9 9 ' you.ca. SO

Solano Accounts Crystal Miller CRMiller@solanocounty.com 707-784-8004 |707-429-4799
Solano HIV, STD Cynthia Coutee CCoutee@solanocounty.com 707-784-8064 | 707-429-4799
Solano B Angelina Padilla APadilla@solanocounty.com 707-784-8096 | 707-429-4799
Sonoma i’;rcnoirr{t’s Kathleen Moser PHNurse@sonoma-county.org 707-565-4566 | 707-565-4565
Sonoma Mary Miller Mary.Miller@sonoma-county.org 707-565-4569 | 707-565-4565
Stanislaus CD, Accounts | Denise Sanford DSanford@schsa.org 209-558-4815 |209-558-7531
Stanislaus CcD Tanya Fryer TFryer@schsa.org 209-558-8003 |209-558-7531
Stanislaus HIV Hong Yen Nguyen hnguyen@schsa.org 209-558-4585 | 209-558-4905
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Jurisdiction Disease/Role Name Phone Number  Fax Number

Stanislaus Syphilis Stephanie Reece sreece@schsa.org 209-558-8292 | 209-558-4905
Stanislaus Accounts Ricardo Garcia rigarcia@schsa.org 209-558-8880 | 209-558-7531
Stanislaus B Odessa Garrett ogarrett@schsa.org 209-558-5363 | 209-558-7531
Sutter Primary Michelle Balter MBalter@co.sutter.ca.us 530-822-7215 | 530-822-5980
Tehama chmo%rzt’s Cheyenne Humphrey Cheyenne.Humphrey@tchsa.net 530-527-6824 | 530-527-0362
Tehama Katherina Martin Matherina.Martin@tchsa.net 530-527-6824 | 530-527-0362
Tehama Michelle Schmidt Michelle.Schmidt@tchsa.net 530-527-6824 | 530-527-0362
Tehama Minnie Sagar Minnie.Sagar@tchsa.net 530-527-6824 | 530-527-0362
Trinity Amanda Braxton ABraxton@trinitycounty.org 530-623-8218 | 530-623-1297
Trinity Marcie Jo Cudziol MCudziol@trinitycounty.org 530-623-8224 | 530-623-1297
Trinity Sharayne Loomis SLoomis@trinitycounty.org 530-623-8200 | 530-623-1297
Tulare Primary Jeremy Kempf JRKempf@tularehhsa.org 559-685-5730 | 559-687-6938
Tulare Secondary Maricela Cervantes MCervantesl@tularehhsa.org 559-685-5739 | 559-687-6938
Tuolumne Primary Patricia Denney PDenney@co.tuolumne.ca.us 209-533-7438 |209-533-7406
Tuolumne Sandy Perkins SPerkins@co.tuolumne.ca.us 209-553-7428 |209-553-7406
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Jurisdiction Disease/Rolel Name

Ventura CD Hannah Edmondson Hannah.Edmondson@ventura.org 805-981-5201 | 805-981-5200
Ventura CD Luisandra Salazar Luisandra.Salazar@ventura.org 805-981-5201 | 805-981-5200
Ventura STD Christina Boswell Christina.Boswell@ventura.org 805-981-5201 | 805-981-5200
Ventura TB Beatriz Camacho Beatriz.Camacho@ventura.org 805-385-9451 | 805-385-9445
Ventura TB Sandra Gipson Sandra.Gipson@ventura.org 805-385-9451 | 805-385-9445
Yolo Primary Ada Barros Ada.Barros@yolocounty.org 530-661-2785 |530-669-1549
Yolo CD, Syphilis | Matt Avila matthew.avila@yolocounty.org 530-666-8531 | 530-669-1549

Accounts, CT,

Yolo GC, Hep BIC Haydee Dabritz Haydee.Dabritz@yolocounty.org 530-666-8458 | 530-669-1549
Yolo B Katie Kelsch Katie.Kelsch@yolocounty.org 530-666-8339 | 530-669-1549
Yuba Accounts Homer Rice HRice@co.yuba.ca.us 530-749-6385
Yuba CD Tracy Bryan TBryan@co.yuba.ca.us 530-749-6485

CD=Communicable disease
CT=Chlamydia

GC=Gonorrhea

HIV=Human immunodeficiency virus

STD=Sexually transmitted disease
TB=Tuberculosis

Accounts=Send CalREDIE Account Request Forms to this contact
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Primary=In the event that assistance is needed regarding an incident or patient record assigned to your jurisdiction
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